
BIN Vintage Champagne | Sparkling Wines Glass
(15cl)

1505 2023 HERDADE DO ROCIM, RESERVA ROSE, BRUT NATURE, IGP ALENTEJANO 13

1508 NV QUINTA D’AGUIEIRA, BRUT NATURE, BAIRRADA 13

1506 NV VILLA SANDI, IL FRESCO, BRUT, DOC PROSECCO 13

1002 NV PERRIER JOUËT, GRAND BRUT, CHAMPAGNE 33

1003 NV PERRIER JOUËT, BLASON ROSÉ, BRUT, CHAMPAGNE 41

1005 2016 MOËT & CHANDON, GRAND VINTAGE, BRUT, CHAMPAGNE 39

1052 2016 MOËT & CHANDON, GRAND VINTAGE ROSÉ, BRUT ROSÉ, CHAMPAGNE 45

White Wines

3001 2024 SOALHEIRO, PRIMEIRAS VINHAS, MONÇÃO E MELGAÇO 12

3009 2024 POÇAS, RESERVA, DOURO 11

0000 2024 QUINTA DE CIDRÔ, SAUVIGNON BLANC, DOURO 14

3014 2023 QUINTA NOVA N. S. DO CARMO, MIRABILIS GRANDE RESERVA, DOURO 33

3038 2023 JNCQUOI GRAND 2ª EDIÇÃO X QUINTA DA TABOADELLA, DÃO 25

3031 2024 TABOADELLA, ENCRUZADO RESERVA, DÃO 12

3054 2023 CHOCAPALHA, RESERVA, LISBOA 12

3065 2023 HERDADE DA MALHADINHA NOVA, MALHADINHA, ALENTEJO 21

3079 2022 HERDADE DO ESPORÃO, PRIVATE SELECTION, ALENTEJO 24

3008 2024 JNCQUOI X ALDEIA DE CIMA, ALENTEJO 12

3501 2024 DOMAINE BONNARD, SANCERRE AOC, FRANCE 15

3510 2023 GARNIER & FILS, CHABLIS AOC, FRANCE 20

3565 2022 BUISSON-BATTAULT, BOURGOGNE BLANC, FRANCE 25

4551 2020 DR. LOOSEN, “GRAACHER-HIMMELREICH” TRADITION TROCKEN, MOSEL, GERMANY 17

Rosé Wines

2001 2024 POÇAS, DOC DOURO 11

2503 2024 WHISPERING ANGEL, AOP CÔTES DE PROVENCE 17

2501 2023 JNCQUOI x CHÂTEAU SAINT-MAUR, AOP CÔTES DE PROVENCE, FRANCE 13

Red Wines
4017 2021 POÇAS FOR A DE SÉRIE, VINHO DA ROGA, DOURO 12

4010 2022 VALLADO, DOURO SUPERIOR, DOURO 12

4015 2022 QUINTA DO CRASTO & CHÂTEAU LYNCH BAGES, ROQUETTE & CAZES, DOURO 15

4022 2022 CASA FERREIRINHA, QUINTA DA LEDA, DOURO 25

4044 2020 QUINTA DE SAES, ALTITUDE FIELD BLEND VV, DÃO 14

4060 2019 SIDÓNIO DE SOUSA, RESERVA, BAIRRADA 15

4001 2021 JNCQUOI X QUINTA DO CRASTO, ALENTEO

4082 2021 HERDADE DO ZAMBUJEIRO, TERRAS DE ZAMBUJEIRO, ALENTEJO 18

4097 2019 DONA MARIA, GRANDE RESERVA, ALENTEJO 23

4116 2023 HERDADE DA MALHADINHA, MALHADINHA, ALENTEJO 21

4591 2012 VIÑA TONDONIA, RESERVA, DOCa RIOJA 34

4655 2022 DOMAINE-BOHRMANN ENTRECOEUR , BURGUNDY 22

4526 2020 CHÂTEAU LACROIX, POMEROL, BORDEAUX 30

4600 2020 G.D. VAJRA, BRICCO DELLE VIOLE, BAROLO DOCG 45
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BIN Vintage PortugueseSparklings | Prosecco Magnum Bottle

1506 2022 QUINTA DE SANTIAGO,  EXTRA BRUT, VINHO VERDE 56

1508 NV QUINTA D’AGUIEIRA, BRUT NATURE, BAIRRADA 50

1505 2023 HERDADE DO ROCIM, RESERVA ROSE, BRUT NATURE, ALENTEJO 49

1504 2019 NINFA, BLANC DE NOIRS, BRUT NATURE, TEJO 72

1506 NV VILLA SANDI, IL FRESCO, BRUT, PROSECCO 39

Maison Champagnes

1001 NV ANDRÉ CLOUET, GRANDE RÉSERVE, BRUT 180 90

1002 NV PERRIER JOUËT, GRAND BRUT 132

1003 NV PERRIER JOUËT, BLASON ROSÉ, BRUT 164

1004 NV PERRIER JOUËT, BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT 189

1053 2014 PERRIER JOUËT, BÉLLE EPOQUE, BRUT 450

1054 NV RUINART, BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT 250

1005 2016 MOËT & CHANDON, GRAND VINTAGE, BRUT 154

1052 2016 MOËT & CHANDON, GRAND VINTAGE ROSÉ, BRUT ROSÉ 180

1006 NV VEUVE CLICQUOT, ROSÉ, BRUT 160

1007 NV VEUVE CLICQUOT, RICH 152

1008 NV BILLECART-SALMON, LE RÉSERVE, BRUT 134

1009 NV BILLECART-SALMON, LE ROSÉ, BRUT 388 194

1011 NV JACQUESSON, CUVÉE 747, EXTRA BRUT 159

1055 NV JACQUESSON, CUVÉE 746, EXTRA BRUT 360

1056 NV JACQUESSON, CUVÉE 741 DÉGORGEMENT TARDIVE , EXTRA BRUT 280

1012 NV BOLLINGER, SPECIAL CUVÉE, BRUT 294 147

1057 2015 BOLLINGER, LA GRAND ANNÉE, BRUT 420

1013 2015 DOM PÉRIGNON, BRUT 480

1058 2012 DOM PÉRIGNON, BRUT 1350

1059 2008 DOM PÉRIGNON, LADY GAGA EDITION, BRUT ROSÉ 880

1017 NV KRUG, GRAND CUVÉE 173ÈME EDITION, BRUT 495

1060 NV KRUG, GRAND CUVÉE 170ÈME EDITION, BRUT 1350

1021 2009 CARBON, BLANC DES BLANCS, BRUT 850

1022 NV CARBON, ROSÉ, BRUT 975

CL1020 NV BÖERL & KROFF, ROSÉ, BRUT 5600

CL1020 2002 BÖERL & KROFF, VINTAGE, BRUT 7500

Grower Champagnes

1023 2008 GONNET-MEDEVILLE, GRAND CRU MESNIL SUR OGER “CHAMP D’ALOUETTE”, EXTRA BRUT 390

1024 NV PIERRE GIMONNET, GRAND CRU OGER BLANC DES BLANCS, BRUT 160

1048 NV ROGER POUILLON, GRAND VALLÉE, EXTRA BRUT 172

1049 NV ROBERT MONCUIT, GRAND CRU LES GRANDS BLANCS, EXTRA BRUT 165

1050 NV DOMAINE DE CHAVOST, BLANC ASSEMBLAGE, BRUT NATURE 135

1051 NV DOMAINE DE MARZILLY, ULLENS - L.P.M., EXTRA BRUT 230

Rosé Wines

2001 2024 POÇAS, DOURO 38

2002 2024 QUINTA NOVA, DOURO 54

2005 2023 CHOCAPALHA, RESERVA, LISBOA 46

2501 2024 JNcQUOI x CHÂTEAU SAINT-MAUR, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 49

2504 2024 CHÂTEAU MINUTY, 281, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 120

2503 2024 CHÂTEAU D’ESCLANS, WHISPERING ANGEL, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 66

2506 2022 CHÂTEAU D’ESCLANS, GARRUS, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 185
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BIN Vintage Vinho Verde Bottle

3001 2024 SOALHEIRO, PRIMEIRAS VINHAS, MONÇÃO E MELGAÇO 49

3004 2021 ANSELMO MENDES, PARCELA ÚNICA, MONÇÃO E MELGAÇO 89

3006 2023 QUINTA DO AMEAL, RESERVA, LIMA 69

3007 2015 ROYAL PALMEIRA, EMINENCIA, LIMA 90

3101 2023 NICOLAU DE ALMEIDA, CASA DE RONFE, AMARANTE 52

Douro | Trás-os-Montes
3009 2024 POÇAS, RESERVA 44

3010 2022 POÇAS, BRANCO DA RIBEIRA 110

3010 2024 QUINTA DO VALLADO, PRIMA 39

3013 2024 QUINTA NOVA N. S. DO CARMO, GRAINHA 48

3014 2023 QUINTA NOVA N. S. DO CARMO, MIRABILIS GRANDE RESERVA 130

3017 2024 QUINTA DO CIDRÔ, SAUVIGNON BLANC 54

3060 2024 QUINTA DO CIDRÔ, CHARDONNAY 52

3018 2023 CRISTIANO VAN ZELLERS, VZ – VAN ZELLERS 69

3019 2021 CRISTIANO VAN ZELLERS, CV – CURRICULUM VITAE 179

3022 2024 WINE & SOUL, GURU 84

3023 2021 WINE & SOUL, GURU, “VINHA DA CALÇADA” 160

3029 2021 PALÁCIO DOS TÁVORAS, VINHAS VELHAS GRANDE RESERVA 70

Dão

3030 2024 QUINTA DA TABOADELLA, ENCRUZADO RESERVA 49

3095 2022 JOÃO TAVARES DE PINA, TORRE DE TAVARES “EUFORIA” 58

3031 2023 CAMINHOS CRUZADOS, ENCRUZADO RESERVA 62

3037 NV QUINTA DOS CARVALHAIS, BRANCO ESPECIAL 135

3096 2022 CHÃO DA QUINTA, VINHAS VELHAS 70

3038 2023 JNCQUOI GRAND 2ª EDIÇÃO X QUINTA DA TABOADELLA 100

3039 2017 PORTA DOS CAVALEIROS, RESERVA ESPECIAL 80

CL3040 2016 NIEPOORT, QUINTA DA LOMBA GARRAFEIRA 295

3041 2023 TEXTURA DA ESTRELA, PURA 92
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BIN Vintage Bairrada Bottle

3052 2023 QUINTA DO ORTIGÃO, SAUVIGNON BLANC 40

3053 2023 QUINTA DAS BÁGEIRAS, AVÓ FAUSTO 79

3039 2023 FILIPA PATO, NOSSA CALCÁRIO 69

3051 2019 COLINAS S. LOURENÇO, PRINCIPAL GRANDE RESERVA 112

3093 2022 QUINTA D'AGUIEIRA 118

Lisboa | Tejo | Peninsula de Setúbal

3095 2023 QUINTA DA ROMEIRA, MORGADO SANTA CATARINA 56

3053 2021 QUINTA DE SAN MICHEL, MALVARINTO DE JANAS 75

3054 2023 CHOCAPALHA, RESERVA 49

3056 2021 CHOCAPALHA, VINHAS VELHAS ARINTO ANTIGO 112

3058 2023 NINFA, CHARDONNAY 112

3055 2021 PÊGO DA MOURA, ALFAIATE 55

3057 2021 QUINTA DO MONTE D’OIRO, ARINTO 129

Alentejo
3008 2024 JNCQUOI X ALDEIA DE CIMA, ALENTEJO 46

3067 2023 HERDADE DA MALHADINHA NOVA, MALHADINHA 84

3097 2024 HERDADE DAMALHADINHA NOVA, VERDELHO DA MALHADINHA 45

3125 2023 ANTÓNIO MAÇANITA, PALPITE RESERVA 58 

3068 2021 HERDADE DA ALDEIA DE CIMA, MYNDRU

3069 2023 HERDADE DO SOBROSO, ARCHÉ 150

3079 2022 HERDADE DO ESPORÃO, PRIVATE SELECTION 94

Açores

3082 2019 ERÚPTIO, BLEND (ARINTO DOS AÇORES, VERDELHO E TERRANTEZ) 75

3084 2022 CERCA DOS FRADES, TERRANTEZ 170

3122 2021 ANTONIO MAÇANITA, VINHA DOS AARDS 650

3085 2018 TARELO, MONUMENTAL 120
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BIN Vintage Loire Bottle

3501 2024 DOMAINE BONNARD, SANCERRE 59

3502 2018 ALPHONSE MELLOT, SANCERRE “CUVEE EDMOND” 140

3504 2020 DOMAINE LAUREAU, “LES GENÊTS” 115

Bordeaux Blanc

3505 2016 CHÂTEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD, AILLE D’ARGENT 280

3508 2015 CHÂTEAU HAUT-BRION, BLANC DE HAUT-BRION 1490

Burgundy | Chablis

3510 2023 GARNIER & FILS, CHABLIS AOC 78

3512 2022 DOMAINE FÈVRE, 1ER CRU “VAULORENT” 119

3513 2022 DOMAINE ELENI & EDOUARD VOCORET, “LES BAS DU CHAPELOT” 140

Burgundy | Village

3565 2022 DOMAINE BUISSON-BATTAULT, BOURGOGNE BLANC 100

3575 2020 DOMAINE ROULOT, “MEIX CHAVAUX” 938

3528 2020 DOMAINE VINCENT GIRARDIN, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET VIEILLES VIGNES 219

Burgundy | Premier Cru & Grand Cru

3529 2021 DOMAINE VINCENT GIRARDIN, GRAND CRU “BATARD-MONTRACHET” 1190

3522 2022 DOMAINE VINCENT GIRARDIN, MEURSAULT 1ER CRU “CHARMES-DESSUS” 249

3531 2020 DOMAINE LEFLAIVE, MEURSAULT 1ER CRU “SOUS LE DOS D’ANE” 869

3578 2022 DOMAINE LEFLAIVE, PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 1ER CRU “CLAVOILLON” 869

3533 2022 DOMAINE BOHRMANN, PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 1ER CRU “LA GARENNE” 225

Jura

3534 2018 DOMAINE GRAND, CUVÉE TRADITION 98

Alsace

3535 2017 TRIMBACH, CUVEÉ FREDERIC EMILE 180

Rhone

CL3536 2021 E.GUIGAL, CONDRIEU “LA DORIANNE” 225

CL3538 2016 CHÂTEAU GRILLET 750

3583 2021 DOMAINE JEAN-LOUIS CHAVE, L’HERMITAGE 618
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BIN Vintage USA Bottle

3539 2020 FREEMARK ABBEY, CHARDONNAY, NAPA VALLEY 124

3540 2018 GRAN MORAINE, CHARDONNAY, YAMHILL-CARLTON AVA, OREGON 175

3541 2021 LA CREMA, “SARALEE’S VINEYARD” CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY AVA, SONOMA 112

Spain
CL3508 2018 FAMILIA TORRES, MILMANDA, PENEDÈS, CATALUNYA 130

3564 2004 BODEGAS LÓPEZ DE HEREDIA, VIÑA TONDONIA GRAN RESERVA, RIOJA 990

Italy

3550 2019 ORNELLAIA, TUSCANY 495

Germany

4232 2020 FRITZ HAGG, JUFFER SPATLESE, MOSEL 64

4233 2020 DR. LOOSEN, GRAAC HERHIMMELREICH, MOSEL 69

CL4555 2018 DÖNNHOFF, OBERHÄUSER BRÜCKE AUSLESE, NAHE (37CL) 95
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BIN Vintage Douro | Trás-os-Montes Magnum Bottle

4006 2022 CRASTO, ALTITUDE 430 62

4002 2022 CRASTO, RESERVA VINHAS VELHAS 88

4003 2019 QUINTA DO CRASTO, VINHA DA PONTE 565

4004 2019 QUINTA DO CRASTO, VINHA MARIA TERESA 565

4236 2011 QUINTA DAS CARVALHAS,  VINHAS VELHAS 340

4235 2012 QUINTA DAS CARVALHAS, TINTA FRANCISCA 160

4237 2023 QUINTA DAS CARVALHAS, VINHA DO EIROL 120

4007 2023 QUINTA NOVA DE N. S. DO CARMO, TOURIGA NACIONAL 49

4009 2021 QUINTA NOVA DE N. S. DO CARMO, MIRABILIS 290

4010 2022 VALLADO, QUINTA DO ORGAL 48

4011 2021 QUINTA DO VALLADO, VINHA DA GRANJA 320

4187 2021 QUINTA DO VALLADO, VINHA DA COROA 162

4012 2017 QUINTA DO VALLADO, ADELAIDE 455

4015 2022 QUINTA DO CRASTO & CHÂTEAU LYNCH BAGES, ROQUETTE & CAZES 58

4016 2019 QUINTADO CRASTO & CHÂTEAU LYNCH BAGES,XISTO ROQUETTE & CAZES 180

4017 2022 POÇAS, VINHO DA ROGA 48

4018 2010 POÇAS, THROWBACK 76

4117 2019 QUINTA DA VACARIA, TOURIGA NACIONAL 140

4019 2023 WINE & SOUL, PINTAS CHARACTER 70

4020 2022 WINE & SOUL, PINTAS 194

4021 2020 CASA AGRICOLA PINTO DO AMARAL, PATER RESERVA 60

4022 2022 CASA FERREIRINHA, QUINTA DA LEDA 98

4023 2014 CASA FERREIRINHA, RESERVA ESPECIAL 1100

4024 2015 CASA FERREIRINHA, BARCA VELHA 1550

4025 2020 SOGRAPE, LEGADO 640

4033 2014 QUINTA DE CIDRÔ, MARQUIS 132

4030 2023 NIEPOORT, BATUTA 174

4031 2021 NIEPOORT, TURRIS 350

4039 2021 DOURO BOYS, CUVÉE 20TH ANIVERSARY 1090

4040 2018 ANTÓNIO BOAL, PALÁCIO DOS TÁVORAS BAGA 68

Dão

4040 2021 QUINTA DA TABOADELLA, JAEN 48

4117 2018 CHÃO DA QUINTA, GRANDE RESERVA 4

4041 2021 NO RULE WINES, CÓDIGO ORIGEM 52

4018 2004 JOÃO TAVARES DE PINA, TERRA DE TAVARES 68

4042 2019 VINHA PAZ, VINHA OTHON 76

4043 2020 QUINTA DOS ROQUES, TOURIGA NACIONAL 88

4044 2020 ÁLVARO DE CASTRO, QUINTA DE SAES FIELD BLEND VINHAS VELHAS 52

4045 2022 JNCQUOI GRAND 2ª EDIÇÃO X QUINTA DA TABOADELLA 140

4046 2018 TEXTURA DA ESTRELA, VINHA DA NEGROSA 155

4113 2017 CASA DE MOURAZ, ELFA 89

4119 2022 CASAS ALTAS, RUFETE



BIN Vintage Bairrada Bottle

4060 2019 SIDÓNIO DE SOUSA, RESERVA 60

4062 2012 QUINTA DAS BÁGEIRAS, GARRAFEIRA

4063 2000 LUÍS PATO, QUINTA DO MOÍNHO 155

4065 2021 FILIPA PATO, NOSSA MISSÃO 505

4114 2017 LUIS PATRÃO, GRANDE VADIO 95

4115 2012 COLINAS DE S. LOURENÇO, PRINCIPAL GRANDE RESERVA 240

Lisboa | Tejo

4067 2019 CHOCAPALHA, VINHA MÃE 58

4068 2015 VIÚVA GOMES, RAMISCO DE COLARES (50CL) 80

4069 2021 QUINTA DO MONTE D’OIRO, RESERVA SYRAH 110

4070 2016 QUINTA DO MONTE D’OIRO, “PARCELA 24” SYRAH 230

4071 2019 SOGRAPE, SÉRIE ÍMPAR SOLITÁRIO 179

4074 2021 MA-RU-FA, “PARCELA DA FRANCISCA” 68

4078 2011 NINFA, PORTA DE TEIRA 112

Alentejo
4001 2024 JNCQUOI X ALDEIA DE CIMA, ALENTEJO 46

4082 2021 HERDADE DO ZAMBUJEIRO, TERRAS DE ZAMBUJEIRO 70

4096 2022 HAMILTON REIS, NATUS 72

4097 2019 JULIO BASTOS, DONA MARIA GRANDE RESERVA 89

4119 NV ADEGA DO MONTE BRANCO, XX

4093 2014 GLÓRIA REYNOLDS, GRANDE RESERVA 160

4094 2018 CARTUXA, RESERVA 98

4084 2023 HERDADE DA MALHADINHA NOVA, MALHADINHA 104

4116 2019 HERDADE DO ESPORÃO, PRIVATE SELECTION 235

4095 2013 HERDADE DO MOUCHÃO, TONEL 3-4 680
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BIN Vintage Bordeaux | Saint-Estèphe Bottle

RW4664 2013 COS D’ESTOURNEL, 2ÈME GRAND CRU CLASSÉ 465

4676 2010 GRAND VIN DE CHÂTEAU PHÉLAN SÉGUR 290

Bordeaux | Haut-Medoc
4674 2000 CHÂTEAU LA LAGUNE, 3ÈME GRAND CRU CLASSÉ 220

Bordeaux | Pauillac
AS4637 2015 CHÂTEAU MOUTON-ROTHSCHILD, PETIT MOUTON 720

4677 2000 CHÂTEAU GRAND-PUY-LACOSTE, 1ÈME GRAND CRU CLASSÉ 445

RW4509 2005 CHÂTEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, 1ÈME GRAND CRU CLASSÉ 1990

RW4510 2017 CHÂTEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, 1ÈME GRAND CRU CLASSÉ 1550

Bordeaux | Saint-Julien

RW4640 2009 CHÂTEAU BRANAIRE -DUCRU, 4ÈME GRAND CRU CLASSÉ 240

RW4512 2005 CHÂTEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU, 2ÈME GRAND CRU CLASSÉ 550

Bordeaux | Margaux
RW4518 2017 CHÂTEAU PALMER, ALTER EGO 250

Bordeaux | Graves
RW4645 2007 CHÂTEAU LA MISSION HAUT-BRION, CRU CLASSÉ 500

RW4520 2011 LOIC PASQUET, LIBER PATER 5770

Bordeaux | Saint-Émilion

RW4666 2017 CHÂTEAU LASSEGUE, GRAND CRU 125

4667 2020 GRAN VIN DE CHÂTEAU BEL-AIR 80

08801 2014 CHÂTEAU ANGELUS, CARILLON D’ANGELUS 890

RW4651 2006 CHÂTEAU AUSONE, 1ER GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A 1890

RW4652 2019 CHÂTEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1ER GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A 1400

CL4525 2011 CHÂTEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1ER GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A 1400

Bordeaux | Right-Bank | Pomerol

4526 2020 CHÂTEAU LA CROIX 120

RW4653 2014 CHÂTEAU CLINET 280

RW4528 2006 PETRUS 5900

RW4529 2007 PETRUS 4900

CL4530 2016 PETRUS 6900



Burgundy | Village
Magnum Bottle

4530 2022 DOMAINE ROUSSIGNOL-TRAPET, BOURGOGNE ROUGE 110

4655 2022 DOMAINE-BOHRMANN ENTRECOEUR , BURGUNDY 86

4549 2022 DOMAINE THIBAULT LIGER-BELAIR, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES “LA CHARMOTTE” 215

RW4563 2022 DOMAINE PRIEURÉ-ROCH, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES VIEILLES VIGNES 720

Burgundy | Premier Cru & Grand Cru

4621 2021 DOMAINE VINCENT GIRARDIN, GRAND CRU “CORTON-PERRIÉRES” 330

RW4560 2022 DOMAINE ROBERT GROFFIER, CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 1ER CRU “LES HAUTS-DOIX” 490

CL4537 2017 DOMAINE ARMAND ROUSSEAU, GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN 1ER “CLOS DE ST. JACQUES” 1800

CL4538 2017 DOMAINE ARMAND ROUSSEAU, GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN GRAND CRU “CLOS DE BÉZE” 4000

RW4559 2013 DOMAINE COMTE GEORGES DE VOGUE, GRAND CRU “BONNES-MARES” 930

CL4541 2017 DOMAINE CLOS DE TART, GRAND CRU “CLOS DE TART” 1400

RW4554 2018 DOMAINE CLOS DE TART, GRAND CRU “CLOS DE TART” 1400

CL4540 2017 DOMAINE D’EUGENIE, GRAND CRU “CLOS VOUGEOT” 950

4542 2021 DOMAINE NICOLAS LAMARCHE, GRAND CRU “ECHEZEAUX” 780

CL4545 2016 DOMAINE ROMANÉE CONTI, GRAND CRU “ROMANÉE-CONTI” 26000

CL4546 2016 DOMAINE ROMANÉE CONTI, GRAND CRU “LA TÂCHE” 6400

CL4547 2016 DOMAINE ROMANÉE CONTI, GRAND CRU “RICHEBOURG” 4500

CL4548 2016 DOMAINE ROMANÉE CONTI, GRAND CRU “ROMANÉE SAINT-VIVANT” 3500

CL4620 2020 DOMAINE ROMANÉE-CONTI, GRAND CRU CORTON “PRINCE FLORENT DE MERODE” 3000

Rhone | Northern
AS4564 2001 DOMAINE JAMET, COTÊ-ROTIE 450

AS4565 2019 DOMAINE AUGUSTE CLAPE, CORNAS 290

4534 2021 DOMAINE JEAN-LOUIS CHAVE, “L’HERMITAGE” 878

Rhone | Southern

RW4566 2011 CHATEAU BEAUCASTEL, CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE, HOMMAGE JACQUES PERRIN 2960

RW4567 2012 CHATEAU BEAUCASTEL, CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE, HOMMAGE JACQUES PERRIN 1365
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Spain
Magnum Bottle

4586 2018 FAMILIA TORRES, PERPETUAL, CATALUNYA 149

4587 2016 FAMILIA TORRES, MAS LA PLANA, CATALUNYA 189

CL4585 2018 FAMILIA TORRES, RESERVA REAL, CATALUNYA 320

RW4588 2006 ÁLVARO PALÁCIOS, L’ERMITA, PRIORAT DOCa 1390

4591 2012 BODEGAS LÓPEZ DE HEREDIA, VIÑA TONDONIA RESERVA, DOCa RIOJA 134

4668 2004 BODEGAS LÓPEZ DE HEREDIA, VIÑA TONDONIA GRAN RESERVA, DOCa RIOJA 590

4592 2015 LA RIOJA ALTA, GRAN RESERVA 904, DOCa RIOJA 230

CL4593 2007 MARQUES DE MURRIETA, CASTILLO YGAY, RIOJA DOCa 540

CL4594 2011 MARQUES DE MURRIETA, CASTILLO YGAY, RIOJA DOCa 1100

4675 2021 BODEGAS VEGA SICILIA, ALIÓN, RIBERA DEL DUERO DOC 190

4595 2019 BODEGAS VEGA SICILIA, VALBUENA 5, RIBERA DEL DUERO DOC 395

4596 2014 BODEGAS VEGA SICILIA, ÚNICO, RIBERA DEL DUERO DOC 889

4598 2019 NUMANTHIA, TORO DOC 129

Italy

4599 2020 CANTINE CONTERNO, FRANCIA, BAROLO DOCG 600

4600 2020 G.D. VAJRA, BRICCO DELLE VIOLE, BAROLO DOCG 179

4601 2020 PIO CESARE, BAROLO DOCG 154

4602 2021 CESARE BUSSOLO, LA MORRA , BAROLO DOCG 245

RW4604 2020 GAJA, SORI SAN LORENZO, BARBARESCO DOCG 1650

4605 2019 IL POGGIONE, BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO DOCG 120

4660 2019 TENUTA LUCE, LUCENTE, IGT TUSCANY 65

4606 2021 ANTINORI, TIGNANELLO, IGT TUSCANY 360

RW4667 2021 MASSETO, IGT TUSCANY 1900

4607 2021 TENUTA SAN GUIDO, LA DIFESE, BOLGHERI DOC 56

4608 2021 TENUTA SAN GUIDO, GUIDALBERTO, BOLGHERI DOC 142

4609 2021 TENUTA SAN GUIDO, SASSICAIA, BOLGHERI DOC 680

4610 2020 ALLEGRINI, AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA DOCG 192

USA
4568 2020 FREEMARK ABBEY, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY AVA 190

4575 2019 INSIGNIA, NAPA VALLEY AVA 758

4673 2018 GRAN MORAINE, PINOT NOIR, YAMHILL-CARLTON AVA, OREGON 175

4662 2018 ALTAGRACIA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY AVA 375

CL4570 2013 VERITÉ, LE DÉSIR, SONOMA COUNTY AVA 800

CL4571 2008 VERITÉ, LA JOIE, SONOMA COUNTY AVA 850

CL4572 2013 VERITÉ, LA JOIE, SONOMA COUNTY AVA 750

4573 2016 OPUS ONE WINERY, OPUS ONE, NAPA VALLEY AVA 950

RW4574 2005 SINE QUA NON, ATLANTIS FE 203 1A SYRAH, CENTRAL COAST AVA 1138

RW4575 2011 SINE QUA NON, DARK BLOSSOM SYRAH, CENTRAL COAST AVA 2960

Chile | Argentina

RW4577 2021 ALMAVIVA, PUENTE ALTO DO 420

4578 2022 VIK, A CARMENERE, CACHAPOAL VALLEY DO 180

Australia |China | South Africa
CL4581 2015 PENFOLDS, GRANGE BIN 95, SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1100

CL4582 2016 PENFOLDS, GRANGE BIN 95, SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1100

CL4583 2018 PENFOLDS, GRANGE BIN 95, SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1100

CL4584 2019 PENFOLDS, GRANGE BIN 95, SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1100

CL4620 2018 AO YUN, YUNNAN 750

4619 2021 SADIE FAMILY, COLUMELLA  SWARTLAND 290



BIN Vintage Port Wine | L.B.V - Late Bottled Vintage Magnum Bottle Glass

5001 2018 GRAHAM’S L.B.V. 112

5003 2018 KOPKE 50

Port Wine | Vintage

CL5100 2019 QUINTA DO NOVAL “NACIONAL” 2950

5102 2015 QUINTA DO CRASTO 100

Port Wine | Tawny

5207 MANOELLA, EXTRA DRY WHITE 10 YEARS OLD 120 15

5200 QUINTA DO VALLADO, 10 YEAR OLD (150CL) 192 12

5201 SANDEMAN, 20 YEAR OLD 120 15

5207 SANDEMAN, 40 YEAR OLD 356 45

5209 POÇAS, SINGLE HARVEST 2005 16

5206 GRAHAM’S, SINGLE HARVEST 1974 640 82

Madeira - Blends

5301 COSSART GORDON, SERCIAL 5 YEAR OLD Dry 79 10

5308 HENRIQUES & HENRIQUES, TERRANTEZ 20 YEAR OLD Medium Dry 242 31

5303 COSSART GORDON, BUAL 15 YEAR OLD Medium Sweet 144 18

5304 BARBEITO, MALVASIA 10 YEARS OLD (75CL) Sweet 144 18

Single harvest & Frasqueira
5306 JNCQUOI, SINGLE HARVEST 2009 (150CL) Medium Sweet 392 25

5306 COSSART GORDON, BUAL FRASQUEIRA 1987 Medium Sweet 298 36

5307 BLANDY’S, BUAL HERITAGE 1920 Medium Sweet 2744 343

Carcavelos

5401 QUINTA DOS PESOS, SINGLE HARVEST 1995 (50CL) 172 35

5403 VILLA OEIRAS, SUPERIOR 112 14

5402 VILLA OEIRAS, SINGLE HARVEST 2014 172 35

Moscatel

5403 HORÁRCIO SIMÕES, COSTA A COSTA MOSCATEL ROXO (50CL) 76 15

5404 HORÁCIO SIMÕES, EXCELLENT MOSCATEL ROXO (50CL) 150 30

5405 HORÁCIO SIMÕES, EXCELLENT SINGLE CASK (50CL) 175 35

5406 JOSÉ MARIA DA FONSECA, ALAMBRE 20 YEARS OLD MOSCATEL DE SETÚBAL (50CL) 90 18

Azores Fortified Wine

5407 ANTÓNIO MAÇANITA, THOMAS JEFFERSON 10 YEARS OLD DRY AÇORES, PORTUGAL 150

5408 2008 CURRAL ATLANTIS, NECTAR DOS CURRAIS, AÇORES, PORTUGAL (50CL) 490 63

Sauternes, Tokaji and other sweet wines

5500 2010 CHÂTEAU RIEUSSEC, SAUTERNES, FRANCE 80 19

5500 2015 CHÂTEAU SUDUIRAT, SAUTERNES, FRANCE 192

5501 2016 CHÂTEAU D’YQUEM, SAUTERNES, FRANCE 749 82

5502 2019 OREMUS LATE HARVEST, TOKAJ, HUNGARY (50CL) 112 20

5503 2018 OREMUS, 3 PUTTONYOS, TOKAJ, HUNGARY (50CL) 113 20

5504 2008 ROYAL TOKAJI ESSENCIA TOKAY, HUNGARY (37CL) 990

5505 2021 GRANDJÓ, LATE HARVEST, DOURO, PORTUGAL (37,5CL) 95 19
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BIN Vintage Portugal Bottle

4097 2018 QUINTA DE LA ROSA, RESERVA, DOURO (12L) 1095

4098 2019 POEIRA, 37 BARRICAS, DOURO (12L) 1587

4099 2021 WINE & SOUL, PINTAS, DOURO (9L) 3321

4100 2021 WINE & SOUL, PINTAS, DOURO (12L) 3063

4101 2019 ANTÓNIO BOAL & COSTINHA, SEGREDO 6, TRÁS-OS-MONTES (5L) 2817

4102 2019 CHOCAPALHA, GUARITA, LISBOA (9L) 1205

4103 2019 HERDADE DA MALHADINHA NOVA, MALHADINHA, ALENTEJO (6L) 1095

France

1032 NV BILLECART-SALMON, BRUT RESERVE, CHAMPAGNE (3L)

1033 NV BILLECART-SALMON, BRUT RESERVE, CHAMPAGNE (6L) 1621

1034 2006 CARBON, VINTAGE ROSÉ, BRUT, CHAMPAGNE (6L) 6045

4622 2021 CHÂTEAU PALMER, ALTER EGO, MARGAUX, BORDEAUX (6L) 1218

4623 2015 CHÂTEAU PONTET-CANET, 5ÉME CRU CLASSÉ, PAUILLAC, BORDEAUX (6L) 1833

4624 2014 CHÂTEAU QUINTUS, GRAND CRU CLASSÉ, SAINT-EMILLION, BORDEAUX (3L) 1033

4625 2017 CHÂTEAU QUINTUS, GRAND CRU CLASSÉ, SAINT-EMILLION, BORDEAUX (3L) 1033

4626 2019 CHÂTEAU QUINTUS, GRAND CRU CLASSÉ, SAINT-EMILLION, BORDEAUX (3L) 1033

4627 2021 CHÂTEAU QUINTUS, GRAND CRU CLASSÉ, SAINT-EMILLION, BORDEAUX (3L) 1033

Italy

4628 2019 TENUTA IL POGIONE, RISERVA, TUSCANY (12L) 1710

4829 2019 TENUTA ORNELLAIA, ORNELLAIA VINDIMA DEL ARTISTA, TUSCANY (3L) 8118

4630 2020 DONNAFUGATA & DOLCE GABANNA, TANCREDI, SICILY (6L) 664

4631 2020 DONNAFUGATA & DOLCE GABANNA, TANCREDI, SICILY (12L) 1415

4632 2020 DONNAFUGATA & DOLCE GABANNA, TANCREDI, SICILY (18L) 1710

Spain

4669 2020 BODEGAS MAURO, TERREUS, CASTILLA Y LEÓN (6L) 11956

4670 2022 AALTO, PS, RIBERA DEL DUERO (18L) 6027

Chile
4671

2016 CONCHA & TORO X BARONS PHILIPE ROTHSCHILD, ALMAVIVA (3L) 1353

Port Wine

4672 2007 QUINTA NOVA N. S. DO CARMO, VINTAGE (6L) 1402
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